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38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov>

Messages and Communications for 38GL-25-1301.
2 messages

Speaker Frank Blas Jr. <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov> Tue, Oct 14, 2025 at 10:50 AM
To: 38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov>, Sabrina Salas Matanane <office.senatorbri@guamlegislature.gov>

Håfa Adai,

Please see attached M&C Doc. No. 38GL-25-1301

38GL-25-1301 Office of Public Accountability FY2025 4th Quarter Staffing Pattern Report.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'

Bernice Rivera
Administrative Assistant

Office of Speaker Frank F. Blas, Jr.
I Mina’trentai Ocho na Liheslaturan Guåhan 38th Guam Legislature

Guam Congress Building, 163 Chalan Santo Papa, Hagatña

(671)969-6456
speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov

Electronic Privacy Notice:  This e-mail and any attachment(s), contains information that is, or may be, covered by electronic communications privacy laws and legal privileges,
and is also confidential and proprietary in nature.  If you are not the intended recipient, please be advised that you are legally prohibited from retaining, using, copying,
distributing, or otherwise disclosing the information in this e-mail or any attachment in any manner.  Instead, please reply to the sender that you have received this
communication in error, and then immediately delete it.  Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

38GL-25-1301.pdf
1015K

38th Committee On Rules <committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov> Tue, Oct 14, 2025 at 12:00 PM
To: "Speaker Frank Blas Jr." <speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov>

Håfa Adai,

Received, and thank you

Si Yu′os ma′åse',

Marie Crisostomo
Committee on Rules Assistant

COMMITTEE ON RULES
Vice Speaker V. Anthony Ada, Chairperson

I Mina'trentai Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

38th Guam Legislature

Disclaimer: The content of this email is intended for the person or entity to which it is addressed only. This email
may contain confidential information. If you are not the person to whom this message is addressed, be aware that
any use, reproduction, or distribution of this message is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please
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mailto:speakerblas@guamlegislature.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=901395be91&view=att&th=199e03337794d404&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_mgpue0md0&safe=1&zw
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contact the sender at  committeeonrules@guamlegislature.gov  and immediately delete this email and any
attachments.

[Quoted text hidden]
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A cco
OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY
Suite 401 DNA Building, 238 Archbishop Flores St., Hagåtöa, Guam 96910
Phone: (671) 475-0390 / FAX: (671) 472-7951

October 8, 2025

Honorable Frank F. Blas, Jr.
Speaker, 38thGuam Legislature
Guam Congress Building
163 Chalan Santo Papa
Hagatna, Guam 96910

1301
OFFICE OF THE SPEAKÉR

FUNK F. BLAS

OCT 13 2025
Time:

Received:

Ref: P.L. 37-125 — FY 2025 4th Quarter Staffing Pattern Report

Hafa Adai Honorable Speaker Blas,

In compliance with the FY 2025 Budget Act - Public Law 37-125 Chapter XIII Part II Section 10,

the Office of Public Accountability submits its 4th QuarterStaffing Pattern report. The funding
source for OPA's personnel is the General Fund. This reportwill also be posted on OPA's website
at www.opaguam.org.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Administrative
Services Officer Marisol Andrade at (671) 475-0390 extension 206 or via email at

mandrade@guamopa.com.

Senseramente,

J

Public
IN J.F. CRUZ
uditor

Attachment

cc: File

38GL-25-1301

October 14, 2025
      10:50 a.m.
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Government of Guam
Fiscal Year 2025

Agency Staffing Pattern
As of September 30, 2025

FUNCTIONAL AREA:

DEPARTMENT/AGENCY:

72,179

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY

OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITYPROGRAM:

FUND: GENERALFUND

- •tnétimbent

(J)

( E+F+G+I )

Subtotal

(L)

Retire (DDI)
(S19.01*26PP)

(N)
Benefits

Medicare
(1.45% • J)

Input by Department

(P)

•Dental,
• •PréTi1itiriri

(R)

Total Benefits
( K thru Q )

IBBMR sp-ll

(S)

(J+R)
TOTAL

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

(A)

POSition

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

(B)

• Position

Public Auditor

Administrative Services Officer

Supervising Accountability Auditor
Accountability Auditor III

Accountability Auditor I

Accountability Auditor III

Accountability Auditor III

Accountability Auditor II

Accountability Auditor I

Accountability Auditor I

Accountability Auditor II

Accountability Auditor I

Accountability Auditor II

Accountability Auditor III

Accountability Auditor II

Accountability Auditor I

Accountability Auditor II

Accountability Auditor I

Accountability Auditor I

Accountabili • Auditor II

Benjamin J.F. Cruz
Marisol M. Andrade

Vincent Jon G. Duenas

Jerrick J.J.G. Hernandez
Melissa E. Ngiralmau
Joy B. Esperanza

Maria Thyra D. Bagana
Thomas Eladio M. Battung

Katherine A.A. Parkinson-Borja
Carlsen V. Ponce

Vacant

Vacant

Mariella G. Cruz
Maryann J.A. Manglona
Ren Erbil D.G. Jalandoni

Thomas William B. Quichocho
Selina Maria S. Onedera-Salas

Kayleen Marie Q. Concepcion
Leonanie P. LeonGuerrero

Frederick D. Jones

Grand Total:

Input by Department

(D)

Grade!
Stei
PA-Ol
NX-08
RX-14
PX-09
MX-02
P,x-03

P.x-10

NX-06
MX-OI
MX-OI
NX-OI

NX-OS

P.x-09

NX-05
MX-04
N.x-04

MX-OS

MX-02
NX-07

S

s
s
S

s
s
s
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

s
S

S

S

S

s

s

(E)

låry.

172.931

70.825

124.534

90.075
51,615

72,924

92,933

66,142

49,731

49,731

63,728

90.075
63.728

55,601

61,401

57.708

51,615

68.648

1353,945

(F)

Overtime
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

s
s
S

S

S

S

S

s

S

S

S

s
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

s

S

(G)

Spééiål*

7,083

9.008

9.293

6.614

13,511

6„373

6.140

6.865

(H)

Date

12/25/2026

1/6/2027

12/1/2025

11/6/2025

3/13/2026

4/19/2026

8/26/2026

5/5/2026

5/5/2026

7117/2026

8/26/2026

5/2/2026

3/10/2026

5/10/2026

6/17/2026

12/1/2025

(1)

•Amt.-

S

s
s
S

s
s

s
s
s
S

S

s
s
s
s
s

s
S

s
s
S

s
s
s
S

s
S

S

s
s
S

s
S

s
s
S

s

172,931

77,908

124334
99,083

51,615

80,216

72.756

49,731

49,731

63,728

103,586

70,101

55.601

67541
57,708

51615
75S13

s
s

s
S

S

S

S

s
S

S

S

s
s

s

(K)

Retirement
(J • 30.77%)

53,211

23,972

38„319

30,488

15,882

24,683

31,455

22387
15„302
15+302

19,609

31,873

21,570

17,108

20,782

17,757

15,882

23,235

438,817

S

S

S

s
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

S

s
S

S

s

s

495

495
495

495

495

495

495

495

495

495

4,950

(M)

Social Security

(6.2% * J)

s
s
S

s

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

s
s
s
s

s

S

s
S

s

s
s

s
s
s
s

S

s
s
s
s

s

2.507

1.130

1,806
1,437

748

1.163

1.482

1,055
721

721

924

,502

1.016
806

979

837

748

1,095

20.677

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

s

(0)

Life
21

187

187

187
187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

187

2.992

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

s

4.801
4,801
11,192

4.801
11,192

8310
4,801
11,192

4,801
6,921
8,551
4,801
21.918

4.801

4.801

1 17,684

S

S

s
S

S

S

S

S

s
s
S

S

s
s
s

s

342

342
653

342

653

486

342

653

342

404

342

342

653

342

342

6,580

s
s
s
s
s
S

s
S

S

S

s
s
S

S

S

s
s
S

S

S

s

61,543

30,927

52,652

37,255

29,157

26,033

42,415

29,267

27,868

16,518

25.863

40,887
32,161

23,244

44,519

24,419

17312

29,660

591,700

S

S

S

s
S

S

S

S

S

S

S

s
s
S

s
S

s
S

s

234.474
108.835

177,186

136„338
80,772

106.249

102,023

77,599

66.249

89,591

144,473

102,262

78,845

112,060

82,127

68,927
105,173

2.017,824

* Night Differential / Hazardous / Worker's Compensation / Certification / etc.

I/ Indicate "(LTA)" or "(Temp.)" next to Position Title (where applicable).
2/ FY 2025 GovGuam contribution for Life Insurance is $187 per annum
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